
Rev 02-2018  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 1 of 2  

FOURTH AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this    day of    , 2021, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Motorola Solutions, Inc. hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”, 

collectively “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on February 24, 2015, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 134-0251-NC (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide design/build multi-site radio tower replacement for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 15.7 of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written agreement of 

the parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for additional services, at the same terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby extended through December 31, 2023 and the not-to-

exceed compensation amount is increased by $4,591,397.00. 

2. The Agreement is revised to include options 1, 2 and 4 of section 1.5.3 dated May

24, 2019 and attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. 

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

24 August



aty102771
AATF



Pinellas County, Florida May 24, 2019 
Third Amendment to Contract Number: 134-0251-NC(RM) Use or disclosure of this proposal is subject 

to the restrictions on the cover page. 

Motorola Solutions 96 

Description Price 

Additional Pinellas County Q2 Technology 
Credit Purchase Incentive $100,000 Credit 

The pricing shown in this document and on the related Work Order (aka Statement of Work SOW) for the 
Base Offering shown above is based on the Equipment, Services, and SOW described in Exhibit A. Motorola 
reserves the right to modify the Equipment, Services, Pricing, and Discounts if there are changes to the 
Project described herein. 

A formal contract is considered in effect upon execution of this Amendment by both Parties. 

1.5.3 Option Pricing 
Motorola’s has provided pricing to install the work as detailed within this proposal. The total system 
price including equipment, installation, system integration, one-year full warranty, and system 
purchase allowance is: 

Description List Price Pinellas 
Discount 

Customer 
Price 

Option 1: Hospital Microwave and the Hospital 
Remotes.  

$2,185,414 29% $1,551,644 

Option 2: The addition of a four-site, 10-channel 
North Zone Subsystem North Zone and 700MHz 
ASR site that will be needed if we add North 
Zone 

$2,925,684 25% $2,172,334 

Option 3: TT HPD $125,769 25% $94,327 

Option 4: Upgrade Mutual AID at all sites $1,156,559 25% $867,419 

Option 5:  Add the "Location on PTT" Option $188,936 25% $141,702 

Detailed equipment descriptions of the Options shown on this page are described earlier in Exhibit A. The pricing 
shown on this page for the Optional Items above is predicated upon the Work Order(s) (aka Statement of Work 
SOW) being approved by the County, signed by appropriate County representative, and a Purchase Order(s) being 
delivered to Motorola Solutions Inc. 

While great care has been taken in the drafting of the OPTIONAL items above which are described in Exhibit A and 
priced on this page, due to the long-term nature of these projects Motorola reserves the right to refresh the 
Equipment, Statement of Work, and Pricing when notified by the County that it wishes the work to commence.  

A formal contract is considered in effect upon execution of the Work Order by both Parties. 

No Longer Applicable

Negotiated $100,000 Technology Credit to 
purchase

Exhibit A

cesdz23
Cross-Out

cesdz23
Cross-Out




